**DEFAULT JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANT - 1** 

J:\Data\CivEnf\Collections\World Cultural Foundation\DefJudgmentCorporation.c

23



Thomas A. Carr Seattle City Attorney 600 Fourth Avenue, 4th Floor P.O. Box 94769 Seattle, WA 98124-4769 (206) 684-8200 1

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

THIS MATTER having come on regularly for hearing this day before the undersigned Judge on Plaintiff The City of Seattle's motion for the entry of an Order of Default and Default Judgment, and The City of Seattle having appeared by and through Thomas A. Carr, Seattle City Attorney, and Thomas M.A. Castagna, Senior Assistant City Attorney, and Defendant World Cultural Foundation having not appeared in this action and having not answered the summons and complaint filed in this action, and the Court having examined the files and records herein and it appearing to the Court that said Defendant World Cultural Foundation was duly and properly served with the summons and complaint in this action, that more than the required period of time to respond has elapsed since that date of service, that venue is proper, and that an Order of Default was entered contemporaneous herewith, and having considered the evidence now presented, and the Court being otherwise fully advised in the premises, now and therefore,

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED THAT:

Plaintiff The City of Seattle is awarded a Default Judgment against Defendant World Cultural Foundation as follows:

- A. \$23,469.63 including pre-judgment interest through July 11, 2005;
- B. \$360.00 in legal costs and statutory attorney's fees:

King County Superior Court Filing Fee \$110.00, Service Fee \$50.00, Attorney's Fees \$200.00;

1		
1	for a total judgment of \$23,829.63.	
2	day of	, 2005.
3		1
4	1, 20 Ar	
5	College Colleg	JUDGE/COURT COMMISSIONER
6	Connection of	KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
7	Presented By:	
8	THOMAS A. CARR	
9	Seattle City Attorney	
10	DAT MARCH	
11	By: Thomas M.A. Castagna, WSBA #18231	
12	Senior Assistant City Attorney Attorneys for Plaintiff The City of Seattle	
13		
14	By: Mana (Indusor)	
15	Dana Anderson, Paralegal #DA38739	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		

## DEFAULT JUDGMENT AGAINST DEFENDANT - 3

23

J:\Data\CivEnf\Collections\World Cultural Foundation\DefJudgmentCorporation.doc

Thomas A. Carr Seattle City Attorney 600 Fourth Avenue, 4th Floor P.O. Box 94769 Seattle, WA 98124-4769 (206) 684-8200